)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 17, 2024, 07:07:20 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H 4802 General Bill, By Harrison

A Bill to amend Section 14-1-215, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to retired judges or justices
being assigned to preside in certain courts by the Chief Justice, so as to add family court judges to the list of judges who may
be assigned, to provide that all such judges and justices may serve in any court within the Unified Judicial System, and to
revise the eligibility requirements applicable to such judges or justices in order for them to be so assigned.

03/21/96
03/21/96
04/10/96
04/17/96
04/18/96
04/23/96
04/23/96

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-8
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-8
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6
Read second time HJ-22

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14
Introduced and read first time SJ-27
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-27

Page 1 of 1



