## South Carolina Legislature

May 17, 2024, 07:07:20 am

## Session 111 - (1995-1996)

## H 4802 General Bill, By Harrison

A Bill to amend Section 14-1-215, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to retired judges or justices being assigned to preside in certain courts by the Chief Justice, so as to add family court judges to the list of judges who may be assigned, to provide that all such judges and justices may serve in any court within the Unified Judicial System, and to revise the eligibility requirements applicable to such judges or justices in order for them to be so assigned.

03/21/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
03/21/96	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-8
04/10/96	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6
04/17/96	House	Read second time HJ-22
04/18/96	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14
04/23/96	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-27
04/23/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-27